
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

4 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4 

Class 

GTL 

GTL 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

GTL 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

No. 

32 

60 

89 

2 

65 

63 

06 

48 

90 

19 

27 

3 

7 

59 

Name 

Warren Montague 

Bill Ball 

Charlie Campbell 

Graham Fuller 

Miner Wilcox 

Ryan Downey 

Robert Garrison 

Daniel Thiel 

Tom Broring 

Cason Kirkland 

Michael MacQueen 

Rick Haynes 

Craig Chima 

Stephanie Funk 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

7 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

1:21.586 

1:21.710 

1:22.535 

1:22.685 

1:23.286 

1:23.380 

1:24.343 

1:23.030 

1:28.216 

1:29.115 

1:31.136 

1:24.269 

1:23.563 

3:04.674 

Hometown 

Midlothian VA 

West Chester PA 

Corry PA 

Martinsburg WV 

Wingina VA 

Paris VA 

Knoxville TN 

Webster NY 

Derwood MD 

Ashland VA 

University Park MD 

Hebron OH 

Akron OH 

Greenfield MA 

Member_ID 

140186 

228232 

285427 

464790 

301315 

439487 

246069 

70640-3 

228991 

428115 

413753 

141983 

148314 

190583 

Region 

WDC 

SJR 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ETR 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

OVR 

NEO 

NER 

Make/Model 

Toyota tercell 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Caterham 7 america 

Nissan 200sx 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRX Si 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Lotus Super 7 

Honda CRX 

Sponsor 

TRD, Toyota motor Sports, Pella 

Disque Bullying Services 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes

Hub City Performance, IPG parts, HPD, Comp Clutch

cff farms 

Freedom Behind the Wheel 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda

Racerink REDLINE OIL Kurts Garage

West Michigan Imports 

Hanover Hondasports 

Oulipo Racing 

Midwest Motor Sports 

Brookside Animal Hospital, Greenfield Auto Specialists

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 1:40 pm  Official posted: 2:15 pm 

Time of Race: 19:17.186 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:24:47 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.364 

Avg. Speed 

87.108 

Best Lap Tm 

1:21.586 

Best Speed 

88.250 

Best Lap by 

32 - Warren Montague 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL  Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:20:37 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 13:00 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DQ 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

DQ 

Class 

FP 

GTL 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

FP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

FP 

No. 

89 

2 

63 

65 

06 

48 

3 

90 

19 

59 

60 

32 

27 

7 

Name 

Charlie Campbell 

Graham Fuller 

Ryan Downey 

Miner Wilcox 

Robert Garrison 

Daniel Thiel 

Rick Haynes 

Tom Broring 

Cason Kirkland 

Stephanie Funk 

Bill Ball 

Warren Montague 

Michael MacQueen 

Craig Chima 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

19 

7 

5 

24 

Best Tm 

1:20.643 

1:20.416 

1:20.670 

1:23.050 

1:22.620 

1:22.287 

1:23.023 

1:26.928 

1:27.392 

1:26.916 

1:19.552 

1:21.593 

1:31.402 

1:22.604 

Hometown 

Corry PA 

Martinsburg WV 

Paris VA 

Wingina VA 

Knoxville TN 

Webster NY 

Hebron OH 

Derwood MD 

Ashland VA 

Greenfield MA 

West Chester PA 

Midlothian VA 

University Park MD 

Akron OH 

Member_ID 

285427 

464790 

439487 

301315 

246069 

70640-3 

141983 

228991 

428115 

190583 

228232 

140186 

413753 

148314 

Region 

MHR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

ETR 

FLR 

OVR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

WDC 

NEO 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

Nissan 200sx 

Caterham 7 america 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

MG Midget 

Triumph Spitfire 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX 

Nissan Sentra SE-R 

Toyota tercell 

MG Midget 

Lotus Super 7 

Sponsor 

Campbell Brothers Racing/Jesse Prather Mtrspts/ Hoosier/Carbotech Brakes 

Hub City Performance, IPG parts, HPD, Comp Clutch 

Freedom Behind the Wheel 

cff farms 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

Racerink REDLINE OIL Kurts Garage 

Midwest Motor Sports 

West Michigan Imports 

Hanover Hondasports 

Brookside Animal Hospital, Greenfield Auto Specialists 

Disque Bullying Services 

TRD, Toyota motor Sports, Pella 

Oulipo Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 9:50 am     Official posted:   10:30AM Time of Race: 33:54.124 

New Track Record (1:20.643) for FP by Charlie Campbell. 

New track record: GTL 1:19.552, Bill Ball 

Car 7 Disqualified per GCR 5.7.2 (sound) 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:35:31 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

2.025 

Avg. Speed 

84.951 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.552 

Best Speed 

90.507 

Best Lap by 

60 - Bill Ball 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL 

Grp 1 EP_FP_HP_GTL Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 9:10:01 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 09:00 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

00 

27 

34 

98 

9 

45 

07 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Peter Phillips 

Chris Ciufo 

Charlie Campbell 

Louis Interdonato 

Andrew Wickline 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

Best Tm 

1:26.645 

1:26.557 

1:26.938 

1:27.558 

1:27.616 

1:29.302 

1:32.126 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Lebanon PA 

Livonia NY 

Corry PA 

Manassas VA 

Brewerton NY 

Monroeville PA 

Member_ID 

256244 

496725 

148770_5 

285427 

300699 

399228 

341563 

Region 

NEP 

SUS 

FLR 

MHR 

WDC 

CNY 

STC 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 2:10 pm     Official posted: 2:50 pm 

Time of Race: 20:18.549 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:27:10 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.173 

Avg. Speed 

82.721 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.557 

Best Speed 

83.182 

Best Lap by 

27 - Peter Phillips 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 2 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 2 B-Spec_SM Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 13:50:55 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 13:35 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

No. 

00 

34 

27 

9 

45 

98 

07 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Chris Ciufo 

Peter Phillips 

Louis Interdonato 

Andrew Wickline 

Charlie Campbell 

Abdulrab Aziz 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

22 

1 

Best Tm 

1:25.468 

1:25.908 

1:25.278 

1:26.749 

1:27.204 

1:26.702 

1:34.486 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Livonia NY 

Lebanon PA 

Manassas VA 

Brewerton NY 

Corry PA 

Monroeville PA 

Member_ID 

256244 

148770_5 

496725 

300699 

399228 

285427 

341563 

Region 

NEP 

FLR 

SUS 

WDC 

CNY 

MHR 

STC 

Make/Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Emerson Oil 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Rosmar racing, Genesee Orthopedics 

Campbell Trucking/Carbotech/JPM 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted:  10:45AM    Official posted: 11:15AM 

Time of Race: 34:27.059 

Printed: 4/29/2018 11:24:58 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

7.620 

Avg. Speed 

83.597 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.278 

Best Speed 

84.430 

Best Lap by 

27 - Peter Phillips 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 2 B-Spec_SM 

Grp 2 B-Spec_SM Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:04:39 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 09:55 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

8 

1 

4 

9 

5 

10 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT2 

AS 

No. 

89 

60 

42 

71 

64 

88 

23 

00 

27 

36 

123 

28 

20 

32 

19 

06 

85 

76 

15 

172 

87 

52 

17 

Name 

Scott Quaile 

Tony Stefanon 

Ronald Hugate 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Kevin Allen 

Robert Korzen 

Hugh Stewart 

Stephen Kent 

George Winkler 

James Candelaria 

Jonathan Vasquez 

Gregory Eaton 

James Jost 

Kelly Lubash 

Judi Warren 

Robert Garrison 

Matt Naegle 

Chris Durbin 

Daniel Richardson 

Matthew Gaetano 

Stephen Ott 

Rob Lorndale 

Vince Strohmer 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

12 

12 

9 

8 

5 

Best Tm 

1:14.842 

1:18.114 

1:17.155 

1:18.951 

1:14.243 

1:18.176 

1:18.017 

1:18.253 

1:17.675 

1:18.029 

1:18.403 

1:21.279 

1:23.361 

1:24.692 

1:26.140 

1:23.424 

1:28.786 

1:18.567 

1:23.014 

1:20.130 

1:22.369 

Hometown 

Copake Falls NY 

Shermans Dale PA 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Lebanon PA 

Anderson SC 

Fredericksburg VA 

Milford CT 

Frederick MD 

Frederick MD 

Hillsborough NJ 

Port Washington NY 

Woodbridge VA 

Allentown PA 

Stamford CT 

Ellicott City MD 

Knoxville TN 

Phoenixville PA 

South Park PA 

Derwood MD 

White Plains NY 

Pennsburg PA 

Mc Lean VA 

Mt. Airy MD 

Member_ID 

63911 

237202 

492214 

70004 

208280 

424884 

342745 

456355 

385168 

512852 

342746 

306463 

427812 

230595 

212697 

246069 

190119 

355734 

346484 

374975 

438445 

464587 

312179 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

Colo 

SUS 

Bucc 

BRR 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

ETR 

PHL 

SWV 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

Make/Model 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTSV 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Porsche 911 

Nissan 300ZX 

Ford Boss 302S 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302S 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

BMW M3 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Boss 302R 

Chevrolet Camaro 

BMW E46 M3 

Ford Mustang 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Davis Auto Body 

Catfishracing 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Translog 

CorteX Racing/Elite Classics Racing 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

XLR8 Diesel Trucks 

George Winkler Racing 

Hoosier, Hawk 

JVR performance Moving Doctor 

Eaton Racing and Development 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

Phoenix Auto Center 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

Rheumatism Racing 

Hawk, RaceFuelZ 

GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 

BTB Security Services, Inc. 

Steve mOTTorsports 

Performance Auto Works 

Olde Towne Motor Co 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 2:40 pm     Official posted: 9:35 am 4/29/19 

Time of Race: 17:46.364 

New Track Record (1:14.243) for GT2 by Kevin Allen. 

Car 87 penalized loss of all laps and points per GCR 5.7.2 (sound) 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:27:57 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

48.904 

Avg. Speed 

94.527 

Best Lap Tm 

1:14.243 

Best Speed 

96.979 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kevin Allen 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1  Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:20:17 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 14:10 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

5 

6 

4 

7 

1 

5 

8 

9 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

T1 

T1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

T1 

T1 

AS 

T1 

GT1 

AS 

T1 

T1 

GT1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

No. 

64 

23 

27 

88 

172 

15 

28 

87 

00 

42 

85 

19 

89 

20 

123 

36 

60 

06 

71 

52 

76 

32 

17 

Name 

Kevin Allen 

Hugh Stewart 

George Winkler 

Robert Korzen 

Matthew Gaetano 

Daniel Richardson 

Gregory Eaton 

Stephen Ott 

Stephen Kent 

Ronald Hugate 

Matt Naegle 

Judi Warren 

Scott Quaile 

James Jost 

Jonathan Vasquez 

James Candelaria 

Tony Stefanon 

Robert Garrison 

Gerson Rosenberg 

Rob Lorndale 

Chris Durbin 

Kelly Lubash 

Vince Strohmer 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

20 

20 

18 

16 

11 

7 

5 

3 

Best Tm 

1:12.530 

1:16.692 

1:16.622 

1:17.300 

1:19.223 

1:20.443 

1:20.784 

1:22.037 

1:16.821 

1:16.990 

1:26.974 

1:25.020 

1:13.467 

1:22.701 

1:17.980 

1:18.495 

1:19.950 

Hometown 

Anderson SC 

Milford CT 

Frederick MD 

Fredericksburg VA 

White Plains NY 

Derwood MD 

Woodbridge VA 

Pennsburg PA 

Frederick MD 

Highlands Ranch CO 

Phoenixville PA 

Ellicott City MD 

Copake Falls NY 

Allentown PA 

Port Washington NY 

Hillsborough NJ 

Shermans Dale PA 

Knoxville TN 

Lebanon PA 

Mc Lean VA 

South Park PA 

Stamford CT 

Mt. Airy MD 

Member_ID 

208280 

342745 

385168 

424884 

374975 

346484 

306463 

438445 

456355 

492214 

190119 

212697 

63911 

427812 

342746 

512852 

237202 

246069 

70004 

464587 

355734 

230595 

312179 

Region 

Bucc 

NER 

WDC 

BRR 

NYR 

WDC 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

Colo 

PHL 

WDC 

NYR 

PHL 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

ETR 

SUS 

WDC 

SWV 

NER 

WDC 

Make/Model 

Nissan 300ZX 

BMW M3 

Ford Boss 302S 

Ford Boss 302S 

BMW E46 M3 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

BMW M3 

Chevrolet Corvette Z06 

Cadillac CTSV 

Mazda Miata 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 996 GT3 Cup 

Ford Boss 302R 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Hi Speed Motorsports 

George Winkler Racing 

CorteX Racing/Elite Classics Racing 

BTB Security Services, Inc. 

GentiumTech/Hoosier/Hayworth/AutoGear 

Eaton Racing and Development 

Steve mOTTorsports 

XLR8 Diesel Trucks 

Phoenix Performance, Hoosier Tires, Hawk Brakes 

Rheumatism Racing 

Phoenix Auto Center 

Davis Auto Body 

Jost Iron Works, Yanek Custom Guns 

JVR performance Moving Doctor 

Hoosier, Hawk 

Catfishracing 

Sports Car Parts LTD / Hawk Brakes / Hoosier / Mazda 

Translog 

Performance Auto Works 

Hawk, RaceFuelZ 

Olde Towne Motor Co 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 11:35 AM     Official posted: 2:40 PM     Time of Race: 32:08.124 

New Track Records: (1:16.622) for T1 by George Winkler,(1:12.530) for GT2 by Kevin Allen. 

New Track Record (1:20.574) for AS by Daniel Richardson. 

Printed: 4/29/2018 4:59:31 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

11.413 

Avg. Speed 

89.621 

Best Lap Tm 

1:12.530 

Best Speed 

99.269 

Best Lap by 

64 - Kevin Allen 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1 

Grp 3 AS_GT1_GT2_GT3_T1 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 10:59:23 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 10:50 AM 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

3 

4 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

No. 

29 

62 

99 

72 

79 

76 

91 

86 

67 

19 

06 

9 

14 

17 

7 

22 

Name 

David Lapham 

Robert Gross 

Greg Peluso 

Roger Siebenaler 

Alex Scaler 

Gary Kittell 

David Scaler 

Ray Qualls 

John W. Walbran 

Edward Impink 

Brian Heun 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Derek Holmes 

Willard "Al" Cantell 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Dario Cangialosi 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

4 

4 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.274 

1:22.451 

1:22.456 

1:25.393 

1:24.926 

1:25.618 

1:25.277 

1:27.535 

1:26.608 

1:35.848 

1:23.022 

1:20.242 

1:22.379 

1:24.036 

1:26.746 

Hometown 

Irvington NY 

Washington TWP MI 

Beaver PA 

North Hero VT 

Flemington NJ 

Tully NY 

Flemington NJ 

Reisterstown MD 

Saint Louis MO 

Falls Church VA 

Linwood NJ 

Alden NY 

Millersville MD 

Halethorpe MD 

Winchester VA 

Chester NJ 

Member_ID 

85667_1 

484119 

321160 

99555 

163644_3 

160471 

163644_1 

189108 

118865 

98164 

325377 

1951 

412335 

66825 

72 

518803 

Region 

NYR 

DET 

STC 

NNJ 

SJR 

GLN 

SJR 

WDC 

STL 

WDC 

SJR 

WNY 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

Make/Model 

KBS/Invader QC-1 

Piper DL 7 

Citation FF 

Mysterian M2 

Mysterian CM2 

Caracal D/SB 

Vortech FV 

Protoform  P3 

Scorpion 2006 

Maldwarf FV 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Scorpion S-1 

Van Diemen RF98 

Van Diemen RF 95 ZK 

Citation 2015 

Mygale SJ11 

Sponsor 

QRE, Hoosier Tire 

Heritage Security& Service Co.Inc. 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

Chassistools.com Autowerks Hoosier 

Autowerks, Hoosier, CarboTech 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

Ethan, Aidan and Felix 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

FAB-3 Automotive 

steel services 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 3:20 pm     Official posted: 4:05 pm 

Time of Race: 24:33.950 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:28:56 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.196 

Avg. Speed 

68.388 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.242 

Best Speed 

89.729 

Best Lap by 

9 - F Russell Strate, Jr. 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 4 F5_FF_FV 

Grp 4 F5_FF_FV Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 14:54:14 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 14:45 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

4 

6 

3 

4 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FF 

No. 

7 

99 

06 

9 

77 

79 

76 

91 

67 

86 

29 

72 

14 

62 

17 

19 

22 

Name 

Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

Greg Peluso 

Brian Heun 

F Russell Strate, Jr. 

Rick Shields 

Alex Scaler 

Gary Kittell 

David Scaler 

John W. Walbran 

Ray Qualls 

David Lapham 

Roger Siebenaler 

Derek Holmes 

Robert Gross 

Willard "Al" Cantell 

Edward Impink 

Dario Cangialosi 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

1:19.557 

1:20.216 

1:21.755 

1:21.665 

1:24.487 

1:24.162 

1:23.990 

1:25.197 

1:23.150 

1:27.913 

1:20.634 

1:26.679 

Hometown 

Winchester VA 

Beaver PA 

Linwood NJ 

Alden NY 

Bridgeville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Tully NY 

Flemington NJ 

Saint Louis MO 

Reisterstown MD 

Irvington NY 

North Hero VT 

Millersville MD 

Washington TWP MI 

Halethorpe MD 

Falls Church VA 

Chester NJ 

Member_ID 

72 

321160 

325377 

1951 

324726 

163644_3 

160471 

163644_1 

118865 

189108 

85667_1 

99555 

412335 

484119 

66825 

98164 

518803 

Region 

WDC 

STC 

SJR 

WNY 

STC 

SJR 

GLN 

SJR 

STL 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

DET 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

Make/Model 

Citation 2015 

Citation FF 

QRE QC-1 Invader 

Scorpion S-1 

VDF 

Mysterian CM2 

Caracal D/SB 

Vortech FV 

Scorpion 2006 

Protoform  P3 

KBS/Invader QC-1 

Mysterian M2 

Van Diemen RF98 

Piper DL 7 

Van Diemen RF 95 ZK 

Maldwarf FV 

Mygale SJ11 

Sponsor 

steel services 

Heritage Security& Service Co.Inc. 

The Law Office of Brian D. Heun 

Hoosier, Mitchell Racing Services 

Chassistools.com Autowerks Hoosier 

Autowerks, Hoosier, CarboTech 

AdvantageMotorsports.com/Autowerks/Hoosier 

Mitchell Racing Services 

QRE, Hoosier Tire 

Autowerks/Hoosier 

FAB-3 Automotive 

Ethan, Aidan and Felix 

K-Hill Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 1:40 PM   Official posted: 4:55 pm 

Time of Race: 32:43.110 

New Track Record (1:23.990) for FV by Gary Kittell. 

Car 76 penalized 5 seconds per GCR 6.1.1.B (did not slow under yellow) 

Printed: 4/29/2018 4:54:40 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1:01.226 

Avg. Speed 

88.024 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.557 

Best Speed 

90.501 

Best Lap by 

7 - Thomas E Schwietz Jr 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 4 F5_FF_FV 

Grp 4 F5_FF_FV Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:05:06 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 12:55 PM 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

51 

63 

17 

70 

111 

22 

133 

56 

77 

11 

99 

20 

03 

71 

69 

01 

117 

3 

2 

47 

62 

90 

21 

02 

23 

Name 

Rob Stewart 

Alan Olson 

Scott Rettich 

John Hall 

Bruce Myers 

Lee McNeish 

David Anzalone 

Jason Pintar 

Jeffrey Lehner 

Thomas Riley 

Steven Minkon 

Kevin Elion 

Robert W. Reed 

David Auer 

Darrel Stein 

Chris Current 

Steven Spano 

J Mark Wendling 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

Stephen Smith 

Thomas Kirchman 

Bobby Gilbert 

Quinten Nelson 

Raymond R. Moser 

Daniel Mathias 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

11 

Best Tm 

1:21.226 

1:21.250 

1:20.788 

1:20.821 

1:21.294 

1:20.825 

1:22.191 

1:21.831 

1:21.715 

1:21.526 

1:22.166 

1:21.991 

1:22.061 

1:22.730 

1:22.420 

1:22.440 

1:22.451 

1:23.175 

1:23.578 

1:26.255 

1:25.667 

1:25.564 

1:24.809 

1:23.824 

1:21.660 

Hometown 

York PA 

Centreville VA 

Columbus OH 

Vienna VA 

Portsmouth NH 

Southbury CT 

Glen Head NY 

Flemington NJ 

Johnstown NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Schwenksville PA 

Annapolis MD 

Winchester NH 

Mt. Pleasant SC 

Allentown PA 

Silver Spring MD 

Dryden NY 

Wharton NJ 

Washington DC 

Reston VA 

Kilchberg ZH 

York PA 

Newark OH 

Red Bank NJ 

Annapolis MD 

Member_ID 

287529 

347704 

355725 

281601 

282588 

283172 

435522 

448077 

307933 

323160_1 

453027 

296156 

311013 

316419 

351373 

209758 

433994 

191864_1 

159024 

179162 

236545 

261108 

436421 

277445 

488322 

Region 

WDC 

WDC 

OVR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

MHR 

NER 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

Bucc 

PHL 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

OVR 

NNJ 

WDC 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Apple Motorsports 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

TRAC Consulting 

Buying Time Media 

IceRace.com 

Performance Driving Experience 

speed 1 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports 

Dog Gone Racing 

Apple Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 3:50 pm     Official posted: 4:20 pm 

Time of Race: 19:06.591 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:29:34 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.434 

Avg. Speed 

87.913 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.788 

Best Speed 

89.122 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 5 SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF3  Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 15:35:03 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 15:20 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

No. 

63 

17 

70 

111 

22 

51 

77 

133 

11 

03 

56 

23 

99 

2 

71 

69 

20 

117 

3 

01 

90 

02 

62 

47 

21 

Name 

Alan Olson 

Scott Rettich 

John Hall 

Bruce Myers 

Lee McNeish 

Rob Stewart 

Jeffrey Lehner 

David Anzalone 

Thomas Riley 

Robert W. Reed 

Jason Pintar 

Daniel Mathias 

Steven Minkon 

Niki Ruman Skinner 

David Auer 

Darrel Stein 

Kevin Elion 

Steven Spano 

J Mark Wendling 

Chris Current 

Bobby Gilbert 

Raymond R. Moser 

Thomas Kirchman 

Stephen Smith 

Quinten Nelson 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

18 

Best Tm 

1:19.810 

1:19.898 

1:19.911 

1:19.759 

1:20.302 

1:20.205 

1:20.385 

1:20.926 

1:20.857 

1:20.647 

1:20.810 

1:20.713 

1:20.983 

1:22.225 

1:21.645 

1:21.609 

1:20.696 

1:22.668 

1:22.553 

1:21.599 

1:22.586 

1:22.937 

1:23.847 

1:25.123 

Hometown 

Centreville VA 

Columbus OH 

Vienna VA 

Portsmouth NH 

Southbury CT 

York PA 

Johnstown NY 

Glen Head NY 

New Fairfield CT 

Winchester NH 

Flemington NJ 

Annapolis MD 

Schwenksville PA 

Washington DC 

Mt. Pleasant SC 

Allentown PA 

Annapolis MD 

Dryden NY 

Wharton NJ 

Silver Spring MD 

York PA 

Red Bank NJ 

Kilchberg ZH 

Reston VA 

Newark OH 

Member_ID 

347704 

355725 

281601 

282588 

283172 

287529 

307933 

435522 

323160_1 

311013 

448077 

488322 

453027 

159024 

316419 

351373 

296156 

433994 

191864_1 

209758 

261108 

277445 

236545 

179162 

436421 

Region 

WDC 

OVR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

Bucc 

PHL 

WDC 

GLN 

NNJ 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NER 

WDC 

OVR 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Olsinvest / Hagerman RaceEngineering 

Alliance Autosport, Red Line Oil 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Seacoast Physiatry 

Apple Motorsports 

Johnstown Auto Parts 

TRAC Consulting 

IceRace.com 

Absolute Fire Protection / Apple Motorsports 

McNichols Co./RumanRacing/Dynasty Motorsports 

Performance Driving Experience 

speed 1 

Buying Time Media 

Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Apple Motorsports 

Moser Taboada 

Dog Gone Racing 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 2:25 PM     Official posted: 3:15 PM 

Time of Race: 32:16.700 

New Track Record (1:19.759) for SRF3 by Bruce Myers. 

Car 69 penalized loss of two positions per GCR 6.11.1 (failure to control car). 

Printed: 4/29/2018 5:00:00 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.383 

Avg. Speed 

89.224 

Best Lap Tm 

1:19.759 

Best Speed 

90.272 

Best Lap by 

111 - Bruce Myers 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 5 SRF3 

Grp 5 SRF3 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 13:59:52 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 01:50 PM 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE 

FC 

FB 

FC 

FA 

No. 

45 

88 

11 

60 

53 

58 

192 

44 

39 

Name 

Chuck Moran 

Tim Minor 

Justin Huffman 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

John Homan 

William Hoops 

Bill Argyle 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:11.305 

1:09.614 

1:15.627 

1:20.373 

1:21.150 

1:21.829 

1:23.081 

Hometown 

Oakton VA 

Falls Church VA 

Herndon VA 

Great Falls VA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Ashburn VA 

Mountain Top PA 

East Lyme CT 

Member_ID 

11434 

151410 

219967 

8971 

355346 

295237 

450019 

330974 

105022 

Region 

ODR 

BRR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NCR 

NEP 

NER 

Make/Model 

Van Dieman RF99 

Citation Citation 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

AMAC Knobby V 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

RFR F1000 

Van Diemen RF99 

Swift 008a 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

Jamison 

Kropp Tool 

Stacy 

TMR/Mitchell Racing Services 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

fourColor, Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 4:30 pm     Official posted: 5:40 pm 

Time of Race: 16:50.992 

New Track Record (1:09.614) for FC by Tim Minor. 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:30:11 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.529 

Avg. Speed 

99.704 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.614 

Best Speed 

103.427 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Minor 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 6 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 6 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:04:42 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 15:55 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE 

FE 

FC 

FC 

P2 

FB 

FA 

No. 

88 

45 

11 

53 

58 

44 

60 

192 

39 

Name 

Tim Minor 

Chuck Moran 

Justin Huffman 

Keith McDonald 

Mike Pepitone 

William Hoops 

Richard L. Knoblauch 

John Homan 

Bill Argyle 

Laps 

24 

24 

23 

22 

22 

22 

14 

Best Tm 

1:09.677 

1:10.068 

1:14.430 

1:16.839 

1:16.594 

1:16.434 

1:18.347 

Hometown 

Falls Church VA 

Oakton VA 

Herndon VA 

Ranson WV 

Falls Church VA 

Mountain Top PA 

Great Falls VA 

Ashburn VA 

East Lyme CT 

Member_ID 

151410 

11434 

219967 

355346 

295237 

330974 

8971 

450019 

105022 

Region 

BRR 

ODR 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

WDC 

NCR 

NER 

Make/Model 

Citation Citation 

Van Dieman RF99 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Van Diemen RF 00/01 

Van Diemen RF99 

AMAC Knobby V 

RFR F1000 

Swift 008a 

Sponsor 

Automotive Specialist Center,Hoosier Tire,Bungalow Lake House 

Jamison 

Stacy 

TRIAD MAGNETICS 

Kropp Tool 

TMR/Mitchell Racing Services 

fourColor, Inc. Speedwraps 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 3:25PM     Official posted: 4:00 PM 

Time of Race: 30:42.591 

Printed: 4/29/2018 16:03:44 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.204 

Avg. Speed 

93.781 

Best Lap Tm 

1:09.677 

Best Speed 

103.334 

Best Lap by 

88 - Tim Minor 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 6 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 

Grp 6 FA_FB_FC_FE_FE2_FM_P1_P2 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 14:54:58 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 14:45 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

STU 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T3 

T3 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

STU 

T4 

T4 

STL 

T2 

T2 

STL 

No. 

90 

42 

35 

45 

4 

31 

68 

70 

18 

98 

56 

51 

91 

72 

3 

60 

34 

37 

9 

Name 

Kevin Boehm 

Michael Lavigne 

Joe Aquilante 

Andrew Wickline 

Rob Hines 

Marshall Mast 

Craig McHaffie 

Darin Treakle 

Owen Schefer 

Kevin Fryer 

Felix Borodaty 

John Weisberg 

Chris Dercole 

Thomas Aquilante 

Brent Simonson 

Stephanie Funk 

Marty Grand 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

10 

Best Tm 

1:18.859 

1:20.100 

1:22.144 

1:22.172 

1:22.343 

1:22.129 

1:22.413 

1:22.455 

1:24.592 

1:25.334 

1:26.182 

1:25.154 

1:28.926 

1:32.003 

1:36.589 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Hooksett NH 

Chester Springs PA 

Brewerton NY 

Arlington VA 

Narvon PA 

Walpole MA 

Marshall VA 

Warrenton VA 

Falls Church VA 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Webster NY 

Solon OH 

Phoenixville PA 

Millersville MD 

Greenfield MA 

Manassas Park VA 

Phoenixville PA 

Manassas VA 

Member_ID 

452583 

249607 

58896_1 

399228 

219365 

474588 

351954 

415486 

243243 

415019 

387302 

212583 

388701 

21104_1 

333804 

190583 

347287 

446986 

300699 

Region 

OVR 

NER 

PHL 

CNY 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

NYR 

MVR 

SJR 

WDC 

NER 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

Make/Model 

Honda Civic 

Ford Mustang GT 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Ford Mustang T2 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Honda Civic Si 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Scion FRS 

Mazda MX-5 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-8 

Honda CRX 

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Honda Racing/HPD, Carbotech, Redline, Acuity Instruments 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Phoenix, Hawk, Hoosier, Penske 

Genesee Orthopedics, TherapyfreeTotalKnee 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

Phoenix Performance 

Flatout Motorsports 

Treakle Insurance Agency, Ahhprod

RP Performance, Mazda, Hoosier 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Redcom, Red line oil, BERG Racing, Power Brake, Quaife 

Kryderacing, Hahn Motors 

TAR Tom Aquilante Racing 

RP Performance, Mazda, G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier 

Brookside Animal Hosp/Greenfield Import/RAL 

AMS/SwitchbackPerformance/TRE/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Phoenix Hawk Hoosier Penske 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted: 4:50 pm     Official posted: 5:45 pm    Time of Race: 18:39.952 

New Track Record (1:18.859) for STU by Kevin Boehm. 

New Track Record (1:22.413) for STL by Craig McHaffie. 

Printed: 4/29/2018 10:30:49 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  DC Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

11.721 

Avg. Speed 

90.004 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.859 

Best Speed 

91.302 

Best Lap by 

90 - Kevin Boehm 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 1 

Race (25:00 or 14 Laps) started at 16:32:01 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/28/2018 16:20 

Official Results Saturday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

2 

3 

2 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T4 

STU 

T4 

T4 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STL 

STL 

No. 

42 

90 

4 

31 

68 

18 

98 

56 

91 

3 

72 

34 

45 

70 

35 

37 

51 

60 

9 

Name 

Michael Lavigne 

Kevin Boehm 

Rob Hines 

Marshall Mast 

Craig McHaffie 

Owen Schefer 

Kevin Fryer 

Felix Borodaty 

Chris Dercole 

Brent Simonson 

Thomas Aquilante 

Marty Grand 

Andrew Wickline 

Darin Treakle 

Kurt Rezzetano 

Joe Aquilante 

John Weisberg 

Stephanie Funk 

Louis Interdonato 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

19 

13 

Best Tm 

1:19.510 

1:18.682 

1:20.876 

1:21.603 

1:21.953 

1:24.391 

1:24.404 

1:25.834 

1:27.831 

1:26.954 

1:33.720 

1:20.562 

1:21.669 

Hometown 

Hooksett NH 

Marysville OH 

Arlington VA 

Narvon PA 

Walpole MA 

Warrenton VA 

Falls Church VA 

Hallandale Beach FL 

Solon OH 

Millersville MD 

Phoenixville PA 

Manassas Park VA 

Brewerton NY 

Marshall VA 

Phoenixville PA 

Chester Springs PA 

Webster NY 

Greenfield MA 

Manassas VA 

Member_ID 

249607 

452583 

219365 

474588 

351954 

243243 

415019 

387302 

388701 

333804 

21104_1 

347287 

399228 

415486 

446986 

58896_1 

212583 

190583 

300699 

Region 

NER 

OVR 

WDC 

PHL 

NER 

WDC 

WDC 

NNJ 

MVR 

WDC 

SJR 

WDC 

CNY 

WDC 

PHL 

PHL 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

Make/Model 

Ford Mustang GT 

Honda Civic 

Nissan 350Z 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda MX5 

Mazda RX-8 

Mazda MX-5 

Scion FRS 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-8 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 

Ford Mustang T2 

Honda Civic Si 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Mazda MX-5 

Honda CRX 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Auto Re-Nu-It Auto Body/Hoosier Tire 

Honda Racing/HPD, Carbotech, Redline, Acuity Instruments 

Nissan/Hoosier/G-LOC Brakes/Redline 

Phoenix Performance 

Flatout Motorsports 

RP Performance, Mazda, Hoosier 

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier 

Kryderacing, Hahn Motors 

RP Performance, Mazda, G-LOC Brakes, Hoosier 

TAR Tom Aquilante Racing 

AMS/SwitchbackPerformance/TRE/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Genesee Orthopedics, TherapyfreeTotalKnee 

Treakle Insurance Agency, Ahhprod

Phoenix Hawk Hoosier Penske 

Phoenix, Hawk, Hoosier, Penske 

Redcom, Red line oil, BERG Racing, Power Brake, Quaife 

Brookside Animal Hosp/Greenfield Import/RAL 

Capitol Plumbing & Heating, Inc 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Provisional posted:  4:25 PM  Official posted: 4:55 pm   Time of Race: 34:31.808 

Car 34 penalized 5 seconds per GCR 6.1.1.B (failure to slow under yellow) 

New Track Record :(1:20.876) for T3 by Rob Hines,  (1:21.953) for STL by Craig McHaffie. 

New Track Record (1:18.682) for STU by Kevin Boehm, (1:24.391) for T4 by Owen Schefer. 

Printed: 4/29/2018 4:49:47 PM 

Carla Heath, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

David Faita, Race Director / Fred Brinkel, Chief Steward 

Sara Snider, Chairman SOM 

Results available at www.wdcr-scca.org 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

0.769 

Avg. Speed 

83.405 

Best Lap Tm 

1:18.682 

Best Speed 

91.508 

Best Lap by 

90 - Kevin Boehm 

NE Conference Majors 1 [# 18-M-5524-S] 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 

Grp 7 STL_STU_T2_T3_T4 Race 2 

Race (46:00 or 24 Laps) started at 15:49:37 

Summit Point  Raceway 2.000 miles 

4/29/2018 03:40 PM 

Official Results Sunday Race

SCCA MAJORS, NORTHEAST CONFERENCE, Round 2
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